TRANSACTIONS (CHAPTER 10 OF LISTING REQUIREMENTS): NON RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD ("JF TECH" OR THE "COMPANY") - PROPOSED BUSINESS COLLABORATION BETWEEN JF INTERNATIONAL SDN. BHD, HUBBLE TECHNOLOGY INVESTMENT CO., LTD AND JFH TECHNOLOGY (KUNSHAN) CO., LTD

JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD

Туре	Announcement
Subject	TRANSACTIONS (CHAPTER 10 OF LISTING REQUIREMENTS) NON RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS
Description	JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD ("JF TECH" OR THE "COMPANY") - PROPOSED BUSINESS COLLABORATION BETWEEN JF INTERNATIONAL SDN. BHD, HUBBLE TECHNOLOGY INVESTMENT CO., LTD AND JFH TECHNOLOGY (KUNSHAN) CO., LTD

The Board of Directors of the Company wishes to announce that JF International Sdn. Bhd. ("**JF International**"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of JF Tech had on 26 October 2020 entered into a Capital Increase Agreement and a Shareholders' Agreement with Hubble Technology Investment Co., Ltd (哈勃科技 投资有限公司), a wholly-owned subsidiary of Huawei Investment & Holding Co., Ltd. and JFH Technology (Kunshan) Co., Ltd. (杰冯测试技术(昆山)有限责任公司), a wholly-owned subsidiary of JF International.

Please refer to the attached file for full text of announcement.

This announcement is dated 26 October 2020.

Please refer attachment below.

Attachments



JF Technology Berhad - Proposed Business Collaboration.pdf 136.6 kB

Announcement Info	
Company Name	JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD
Stock Name	JFTECH
Date Announced	26 Oct 2020
Category	General Announcement for PLC
Reference Number	GA1-23102020-00162